hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Paragraph 5, entitled "Rent" of the Lease is hereby amended to include 
the following paragraph. 

" 5. RENT 

5. RENT. Commencing with the rental payment due April 1, 2017, 
Lessee shall pay City a rental of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX and NO/100 
Dollars ($336.00), per month as adjusted each year commencing with the rental 
payment due on August 1, 2017, to reflect the percentage increase, if any, in the 
Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) for the Los Angeles­

Anaheim-Riverside Standard Metropolitan Statistical Area ("Index") published by